TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM578023

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IMAGE OPTIONS		05/12/2020	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.	
Street Address:	3 Park Plaza, Suite 900	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92614	
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6022562	[IO] VIEW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6022295690

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 602-229-5200

Email: tm-dept@quarles.com, julie.hughes@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: Quarles & Brady LLP

Address Line 1: Renaissance One, Two North Central Ave

Address Line 2: Heather Buchta

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	033578.02080
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Heather Buchta
SIGNATURE:	/Heather Buchta/
DATE SIGNED:	05/26/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=Security Interest Agreement#page1.tif source=Security Interest Agreement#page2.tif source=Security Interest Agreement#page3.tif source=Security Interest Agreement#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006946 FRAME: 0210

CONFIRMATORY GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARK

This Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademark (the "Confirmatory Grant"), is made as of May 12, 2020, by **IMAGE OPTIONS**, a California corporation (the "Debtor"), in favor of **JPMORGAN CHASE BANK**, N.A., a national banking association (the "Secured Party").

WHEREAS, Debtor and Secured Party have entered into a Trademark Security Agreement as of December 28, 2017 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement").

WHEREAS, the Debtor is the owner of the trademark listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, and the registrations and applications for registration thereof with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademark").

WHEREAS, this Confirmatory Grant has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to Secured Party under the Trademark Security Agreement. The rights and remedies of Secured Party with respect to the security interest granted herein are without prejudice to and are in addition to those set forth in the Trademark Security Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Confirmatory Grant are deemed to conflict with the Trademark Security Agreement, the provisions of the Trademark Security Agreement shall govern.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, it is hereby agreed that:

1. <u>Definitions</u>. All capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the respective meaning given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.

2. The Security Interest.

(a) This Confirmatory Grant is made to secure the full and complete payment and performance when due (whether at stated maturity, by acceleration, or otherwise) of each of the Obligations, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement. Upon the payment in full of all Obligations, the Secured Party shall, at the expense of the Debtor, execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Debtor an instrument in writing in recordable form releasing the lien on and security interest in the Trademark referenced under this Confirmatory Grant.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006946 FRAME: 0211

(b) The Debtor hereby grants to the Secured Party a security interest in all of the right, title and interest of the Debtor in and to the Trademark set forth in Exhibit A now owned or hereafter acquired by the Debtor, together with (1) all proceeds of the Trademark (including all licenses of the same), (2) all reissues, continuations, or extensions of the Trademark, (3) the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademark, and (4) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement or dilution of the Trademark or injury to the goodwill associated with the Trademark and all proceeds of the foregoing.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

[Signature Page Follows]

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006946 FRAME: 0212 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Debtor has executed this Confirmatory Grant effective as of the above-indicated date.

IMAGE OPTIONS, a California corporation

By: Brian Hite	
Name: Brian Hite	,
Its: Principal, CoFounder	

EXHIBIT A TRADEMARK

TRADEMARKS				
REGISTRATION (APPLICATION) NUMBER:	REGISTRATION (FILING) DATE;			
6022562	July 19, 2019			
	REGISTRATION (APPLICATION) NUMBER:			

RECORDED: 05/26/2020